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Role/Priority Name Email Phone  
Title V Director  Cate Wilcox  cate.s.wilcox@oha.oregon.gov  971-207-1689  
Title V Coordinator Allison Potter  allison.k.potter@oha.oregon.gov  971-421-7567  
Title V Coordinator  
(through 3/26) 

Nurit Fischler  nurit.r.fischler@oha.oregon.gov   503-602-9447  

Tribal Title V Coordinator  
(through 4/26) 

Julie McFarlane  julie.m.mcfarlane@oha.oregon.gov    971-255-7093  

Adolescent and School Health Unit 
Manager  

Stefanie Murray  stefanie.l.murray@oha.oregon.gov  971-813-3230  

Measures   
Development & Tracking  

Maria Ness  maria.n.ness@oha.oregon.gov   503-459-2120  

Title V Admin support  Doris Reyes  doris.a.reyes@oha.oregon.gov  503-422-1714  
Nurse Consultation Anna Stiefvater anna.k.stiefvater@oha.oregon.gov 503-730-0235 

 
Title V Priority Leads Name Email Phone 

Women’s & Maternal Health 
Well Women Care (2021 – 2025) Anna Stiefvater anna.k.stiefvater@oha.oregon.gov   503-730-0235 
Postpartum Care (2026 – 2030) 

Perinatal & Infant Health 
Breastfeeding (2021- 2025) Robin Stanton 

(through 3/26) 
robin.w.stanton@oha.oregon.gov 971-599-0125 

Housing Instability (2026 – 2030) Allison Potter allison.k.potter@oha.oregon.gov 971-421-7567 
Child Health 

Child Injury Prevention (2021 – 2025) Gianna Bortoli gianna.a.bortoli@oha.oregon.gov 971-442-7037 
Food Sufficiency (2026 – 2030) Jameela Norton Jameela.norton@oha.oregon.gov 971-673-0053 

Adolescent Health 
Bullying Prevention (2021 – 2025) Alexis Phillips alexis.w.phillips@oha.oregon.gov 971-346-0105 
Adoles. Mental Health (2026 – 2030) 

Community Identified State Priorities 
Foundations of MCAH (2021 – 2025) 
 
 
 

Allison Potter allison.k.potter@oha.oregon.gov 971-421-7567 
Robin Staton robin.w.stanton@oha.oregon.gov 971-599-0125 
Wendy Morgan wendy.morgan@oha.oregon.gov        208-283-1428 
Nurit Fischler nurit.r.fischler@oha.oregon.gov   503-602-9447 
Anna Stiefvater anna.k.stiefvater@oha.oregon.gov   503-730-0235 
Julie McFarlane julie.m.mcfarlane@oha.oregon.gov    971 255-7093 
Maria Ness maria.n.ness@oha.oregon.gov   503-459-2120 

Person and Family Centered 
Services and Care (2026 – 2030) 

Wendy Morgan wendy.morgan@oha.oregon.gov        208-283-1428 

Parent and Caregiver Support          
(2026 – 2030) 

Amy Umphlett Amy.m.umphlett@oha.oregon.gov 971-666-8815 

Safe and Healthy Environments      
(2026 – 2030) 

Gianna Bortoli gianna.a.bortoli@oha.oregon.gov 971-442-7037 


